

Periodontics and Prosthodontics ISSN 2471-3082 **2020**

Vol.6 No.1:02

DOI: 10.21767/2471-3082.100060

Editorial Note for Periodontics and Prosthodontics

Anukriti Srivastava

SriRamswaroop Memorial university, Barabanki, Uttarpradesh, India

*Corresponding author: Anukriti Srivastava, Department of Biotechnology, SriRamswaroop Memorial university, Barabanki, Uttarpradesh, India, Tel: +918176998502; E-mail: Srivastavaanukriti98@gmail.com

Received date: April 06, 2020; Accepted date: April 23, 2020; Published date: APRIL 30, 2020

Copyright: © 2018 Srivastava A. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.

Citation: Anukriti Srivastava. Editorial Note for Periodontics and Prosthodontics. Periodon Prosthodon. 2020, Vol.6 No.1:02.

Iournal Information

Periodontics and Prosthodontics is an international peer review quarterly, scientific and professional journal emphasizing quality pharmaceutical discoveries and innovations. I am pleased to announce that all the issues which are represented in the journal have cited by many authors for further development and research in the medical field relating to the dental care.

Journal maintains high standards of scientific excellence and its editorial board ensures a rapid peer review process with the help of the Editorial Manager System. The journal mainly covers all the fields of Periodontics and Prosthodontics related to Medicine, physiology and pathology of the periodontium, tissue integration of dental implants, biology and the modulation of periodontal, alveolar bone healing and regeneration, diagnosis, epidemiology, prevention and therapy of periodontal disease and the clinical aspects Epidemiology, Oral Implantology.

The Journal has increased its scope to Dental Implantology, Dental prosthesis, Oral Hygiene, Periodontist, Periodontal cyst, Periodontal Diseases, Periodontal Research every after from past 6 years and creted a large number of article throughout the world in the field of dental research.

Journal Indexing

Index Copernicus, China National Knowledge Infrastructure (CNKI), Directory of Research Journal Indexing (DRJI), WorldCat, Secret Search Engine Labs

During the calendar year 2019, newly joined the editorial board as well as reviewer board members of Periodontics and Prosthodontics and contributed their valuable services towards contribution as well as publication of articles, and their valuable reviewer comments will beneficial to publish quality of article in the Journal.

Any papers that you wish to submit, either individually or collaboratively, are much appreciated and will provide a great pathway for upcoming research in the field of drug development using the platform of Periodontics and Prosthodontics. I would also like to express my gratitude to all the authors, reviewers, the publisher, the advisory and the editorial board of Periodontics and Prosthodontics, the office bearers for their support in bringing out yet another volume of of tooth replacement with dental implants, and Clinical Periodontics and Prosthodontics and look forward to their unrelenting support to bring out the Volume 6 of Periodontics and Prosthodontics in scheduled time.